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GOVERNING BODY
WEST SUSSEX ALTERNATIVE PROVISION COLLEGE
Head Office:  WSAPC, Cuckfield Road, Burgess Hill, West Sussex, RH15 8RE
GOVERNOR LIST

	NAME
	TYPE
	TELEPHONE
	EMAIL

	Nick Dowling
	Co-opted Governor
27/6/23
	
	ndowling@wsapc.co.uk

nickdowling1@gmail.co

	Richard Anderson 
	Co-opted Governor
18/3/22

	0113 807 0386 (external); 70386 (internal)
07730 376408

	randerson@wsapc.co.uk

Richard.Anderson81@nhs.net

	Lucy Ivankovic
	Co-opted Governor
18/3/22

	
	livankovic@wsapc.co.uk

lucy.ivankovic@barnardos.org.uk


	Tim Yates
	Co-opted Governor
18/3/22
	+44 7590 808242

	tyates@wsapc.co.uk

timyrfs@gmail.com


	Doug Thomas
	Headteacher Governor


	01903 270460
	dthomas@wsgfl.org.uk


	Caroline Matthews
	Staff Governor
6/1/23


	
	cgrainge1@wsgfl.org.uk
cgrainge@wsapc.co.uk


	Shaun Jarvis
	Staff Governor
8/1/22 


	
	Sjarvis1@wsgfl.org.uk


	Bob Smytherman
	LA Governor

8/8/21
	(01903) 507073

Mobile: 07867 562538


	bsmytherman@wsapc.co.uk

bob.smytherman@westsussex.gov.uk

	Lawrence Caughlin
	Co-opted Governor
20/10/23
	
	head@sgprimary.co.uk

	Liz Warne
	Co-opted Governor
20/11/22


	
	lwarne@wsapc.co.uk

	Fi Young
	Co-opted Governor

15/7/23
	07952 469949
	fiyoung.governor@gmail.com


	Louisa Rydon


	Clerk to the Governors
	01273492819 (H)

07789841888
	lrydon@wsapc.co.uk

	
	
	
	


Instrument: 9 Co-opted Governors, 2 LA Governor, 4 Staff Governors, 2 Parent Governors


